
CENTRES  chargés de la guidance en enseignement spé cialisé
1 - Libre

001 Centre PMS Libre Arlon Rue des Déportés, 129 6700 ARLON 063 22 70 54

003 Centre PMS Libre Bastogne Rue des Maies, 1 6600 BASTOGNE 061 21 63 33

006 Centre PMS Libre Braine-L'Alleud Chaussée Reine Astrid, 79 1420 BRAINE L'ALLEUD 02 384 51 36

011 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 2 Route de Beaumont, 71 6030 MARCHIENNE-AU-PONT 071 51 53 51

015 Centre PMS Libre Chimay Rue Fromenteau, 18 6460 CHIMAY 060 21 14 05

020 Centre PMS Libre Huy 2 Rue des Augustins, 44 4500 HUY 085 21 29 14

023 Centre PMS Libre Jambes 1 Rue de Coppin, 10 5100 JAMBES 081 30 50 27

024 Centre PMS Libre Jodoigne Ch. de Charleroi  31 A 1370 JODOIGNE 010 81 26 27

029 Centre PMS Libre Liège 4 Bvd. d'Avroy, 60 Bte 011 4000 LIEGE 04 223 03 59

031 Centre PMS Libre 2 Marche en F. Rue Erène, 1 6900 MARCHE EN FAMENNE 084 32 06 80

035 Centre PMS Libre Woluwé 2 Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 46

041 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 1 Rue Théophile Piat, 22 1300 WAVRE 010 22 47 09

044 Centre PMS Libre Verviers 3 Rue Laoureux, 32 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 27 41

049 Centre PMS Libre Soignies 2 Rue Scaffart  8 7060 SOIGNIES 067 33 44 52

055 Centre PMS Libre  Virton 1 Rue sur-le-Terme, 27 6760 VIRTON 063 57 89 91

056 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles III Rue Malibran, 47-49 1050 BRUXELLES (XL) 02 647 17 45

057 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 3 (Gosselies) Rue de l'Est 10 6041 GOSSELIES 071 51 63 84

058 Centre PMS Libre Jambes 3 Rue de Dave, 55 5100 JAMBES 081 30 27 00

059 Centre PMS Libre Hornu 2 Rue A. Demot, 9 7301 HORNU 065 80 34 74

060 Centre PMS Libre Ottignies Rue des Liégeois, 7 1348 OTTIGNIES 010 41 47 93

061 Centre PMS Libre Liège 5 Bd E. de Lavaleye, 78 4020 LIEGE 04 254 24 14

065 Centre PMS Libre Verviers 1 Rue Laoureux, 32 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 27 41

066 Centre PMS Libre Erquelinnes Rue des Combattants, 95 6560 ERQUELINNES 071 55 66 56

067 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 2 Rue Théophile Piat, 22 1300 WAVRE 010 24 10 09

068 Centre PMS Libre de Waremme (Hesbaye) Rue Joseph Wauters, 41a 4300 WAREMME 019 67 78 64

075 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Ath Chaussée de Valenciennes,199 7801 IRCHONWELZ 068 66 55 30

078 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé  Mouscron Rue du Luxembourg, 37 7700 MOUSCRON 056 34 70 06     

079 Centre PMS LibreSpécialisé de Namur Rue du Lombard, 24 5000 NAMUR 081 22 90 90

081 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé Tournai Rue des Jésuites, 29 7500 TOURNAI 069 22 03 73

082 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Uccle 1 Chaussée de Waterloo, 1510 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 375 22 76

083 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Uccle 2 Chaussée de Waterloo, 1510 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 375 22 76

086 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 3 rue Provinciale  213 1300 WAVRE 010 400 150

092 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 4 Route de Beaumont, 71 6030 MARCHIENNE-AU-PONT 071 44 50 70

093 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 5 (Gosselies) Rue de l'Est  10 6041 Gosselies 071 37 20 05

2 - Communal

104 Centre PMS Communal Uccle Chaussée St Job, 683 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 348 65 24 

105 Centre PMS Communal Etterbeek Rue Fétis, 37 1040 BRUXELLES (ETTERBEEK) 02 627 08 20

106 Centre PMS Communal Schaerbeek 2 Grande rue au Bois,78 1030 BRUXELLES (SCHAERB.) 02 240 46 20

107 Centre PMS Communal Ixelles Rue de la Crèche, 6 1050 BRUXELLES (IXELLES) 02 515 79 50

111 Centre PMS Communal Schaerbeek 1 Rue Vifquin, 2 1030 BRUXELLES (SCHAERB.) 02 240 32 64

112 Centre PMS Communal St Gilles Rue des Etudiants, 14 1060 BRUXELLES (St GILLES) 02 563 11 00   

113 Centre PMS Communal Liège 4 Rue Beeckman, 27 4000 LIEGE 04 222 04 93

175 Centre PMS Communal 5 pr l'E.Sp. Rue Philippe de Champagne, 52 1000 BRUXELLES 02 548 05 30

3 - Communauté Française

228 Centre PMS de la C.F. de St Gilles Avenue de l'Armée, 117 1040 BRUXELLES (ETTERBEEK) 02 734 44 38

275 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Auderghem Av. Schaller, 89 1160 BRUXELLES (AUDERGH.) 02 673 70 87

276 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Flémalle Grand Route, 197 4400 FLEMALLE HAUTE 04 233 65 84

277 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Jambes Rue de Géronsart, 160 5100 JAMBES 081 33 16 10

278 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Mons Chaussée du Roeulx, 122 7000 MONS 065 35 36 53

279 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Marloie Rue Mionvaux, 35 6900 MARLOIE (WAHA) 084 31 26 54

280 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Philippeville Rue de la Calamine, 36 c 5600 PHILIPPEVILLE 071 66 75 03

281 Centre PMS de la C. F. pr l'E.Sp. Verviers Rue des Wallons, 42 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 10 80

282 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp.Chatelet Rue des Gravelles, 49 6200 CHATELET 071 38 86 56

4 - Provincial

304 Centre PMS de la CoCoF 1 Rue du Meiboom, 14   3ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 60

305 Centre PMS Provincial Verviers 2 Rue Donckier, 42 4800 VERVIERS 087 29 25 25

308 Centre PMS Provincial Ciney Rue Walter Soeur, 66 5590 CINEY 081 776 826



310 Centre PMS Provincial Herstal 1 Boulevard Albert 1er, 80 4040 HERSTAL 04 248 42 57

311 Centre PMS Provincial Herstal 2 Rue du Grand Puits, 49 4623 MAGNEE (HERSTAL) 04 237 90 00

312 Centre PMS Provincial Huy 1 Rue St Pierre, 50 4500 HUY 085 27 84 77

324 Centre PMS Provincial Seraing 1 Rue de la Province, 21 4100 SERAING 04 330 73 85

331 Centre PMS de la Cocof 3 Rue du Meiboom, 14   4ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 81

332 Centre PMS Provincial Brabant 3 Chaussée de Tirlemont, 87 1370 JODOIGNE 010 81 35 64

333 Centre PMS de la Cocof 2 Rue du Meiboom, 14   4ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 77

334 Centre PMS Provincial de Wavre Av. Bohy, 51 1300 WAVRE 010 48 81 36

337 Centre PMS Provincial Brabant 4 Rue Demulder, 10 1400 NIVELLES 067 21 79 21

375 Centre PMS Spécialisé Provincial Marcinelle Av. M. Meurée, 24 6001 MARCINELLE 071 43 32 83

376 Centre PMS Spécialisé Provincial La Louvière Rue Paul Pastur, 33 7100 LA LOUVIERE 064 238 340



CENTRES  PMS par réseaux et codes postaux.
1 - Libre

007 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles I Rue de Dinant , 39 1000 BRUXELLES 02 512 98 36

008 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles II Rue de Dinant, 39 1000 BRUXELLES 02 512 87 17

019 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles-Sud Rue de Dinant, 39 1000 BRUXELLES 02 344 57 54

074 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles Nord-Ouest Rue de Dinant, 39 1000 BRUXELLES 02  512 65 78      

088 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles Nord rue de Dinant 39 1000  BRUXELLES 02 511 87 17

056 Centre PMS Libre Bruxelles III Rue Malibran, 47-49 1050 BRUXELLES (XL) 02 647 17 45

045 Centre PMS Libre St Gilles 1 Rue de l'Eglise St Gilles, 59 1060 BRUXELLES (St GILLES) 02 541 81 48

071 Centre PMS Libre St Gilles 2 Rue de l'Eglise St Gilles, 59 1060 BRUXELLES (St GILLES) 02 541 81 38

091 Centre PMS Libre St Gilles 3 Rue de l'Eglise St Gilles, 59 1060 BRUXELLES (St GILLES) 02 541 81 38

009 Centre PMS Libre Uccle A Av. J. et P. Carsoel, 2 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) O2 374 72 79

082 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Uccle 1 Chaussée de Waterloo, 1510 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 375 22 76

083 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Uccle 2 Chaussée de Waterloo, 1510 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 375 22 76

090 Centre PMS Libre Uccle B Av. Coghen 217 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 226 41 30

000 FCPL Avenue E.Mounier, 100 1200 BRUXELLES (W. St L.) 02 256 73 11

004 Centre PMS Libre Woluwé 1 Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 57

018 Centre PMS Libre d'Etterbeek Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 50

022 Centre PMS Libre d'Ixelles Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 44

035 Centre PMS Libre Woluwé 2 Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 46

047 Centre PMS Libre de Schaerbeek Clos Ch. Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 764 30 48     

084 Centre PMS Libre Woluwé 3 Clos Chapelle-aux-Champs, 30 /3048 1200 BRUXELLES 02 764 30 89

041 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 1 Rue Théophile Piat, 22 1300 WAVRE 010 22 47 09

067 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 2 Rue Théophile Piat, 22 1300 WAVRE 010 24 10 09

086 Centre PMS Libre Wavre 3 rue Provinciale  213 1300 WAVRE 010 400 150

060 Centre PMS Libre Ottignies Rue des Liégeois, 7 1348 OTTIGNIES 010 41 47 93

024 Centre PMS Libre Jodoigne Ch. de Charleroi  31 A 1370 JODOIGNE 010 81 26 27

043 Centre PMS Libre Nivelles Rue François Lebon, 34 1400 NIVELLES 067 21 44 22

006 Centre PMS Libre Braine-L'Alleud Chaussée Reine Astrid, 79 1420 BRAINE L'ALLEUD 02 384 51 36

085 Centre PMS Libre Braine-Le-Chateau Place de Noucelles  7 1440 BRAINE - LE - CHATEAU 02 366 40 02

027 Centre PMS Libre Liège 2 Rue de Sclessin 47 4000 LIEGE 04 252 15 63

028 Centre PMS Libre Liège 3 Rue Louvrex, 70  (3ème étage) 4000 LIEGE 04 254 97 40

029 Centre PMS Libre Liège 4 Bvd. d'Avroy, 60 Bte 011 4000 LIEGE 04 223 03 59

062 Centre PMS Libre Liège 6 Rue Louvrex, 70 (2ème étage) 4000 LIEGE 04 254 97 40

063 Centre PMS Libre Liège 7 Rue Louvrex, 70 4000 LIEGE 04 254 97 40

087 Centre PMS Libre Liège 10 Rue Louvrex, 70 4000 LIEGE 04 254 97 40

026 Centre PMS Libre Liège 1 Bd E. de Lavaleye, 78 4020 LIEGE 04 254 24 14

054 Centre PMS Libre Liège 9 (AYWAILLE) Bd E. de Lavaleye, 78 4020 LIEGE 04 254 24 14

061 Centre PMS Libre Liège 5 Bd E. de Lavaleye, 78 4020 LIEGE 04 254 24 14

068 Centre PMS Libre de Waremme (Hesbaye) Rue Joseph Wauters, 41a 4300 WAREMME 019 67 78 64

020 Centre PMS Libre Huy 2 Rue des Augustins, 44 4500 HUY 085 21 29 14

021 Centre PMS Libre Huy 1 Rue des Augustins, 44 4500 HUY 085 21 29 14

064 Centre PMS Libre Liège 8 (Visé) Avenue Albert 1er, 18 4600 VISE 04 379 28 13

073 Centre PMS Libre Saint Vith Luxemburgerstrasse, 11 4780 SAINT VITH 080 22 66 54

037 Centre PMS Libre Verviers 2 Rue Laoureux, 34 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 27 41

044 Centre PMS Libre Verviers 3 Rue Laoureux, 32 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 27 41

065 Centre PMS Libre Verviers 1 Rue Laoureux, 32 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 27 41

038 Centre PMS Libre Namur 1 Rue du Lombard 24 2ème étage 5000 NAMUR 081 22 38 30

039 Centre PMS Libre Namur 2 Rue du Lombard 24  3ème étage 5000 NAMUR 081 22 34 71

040 Centre PMS Libre Namur 3 Rue du Lombard, 24 2ème Et. 5000 NAMUR 081 22 39 36

079 Centre PMS LibreSpécialisé de Namur Rue du Lombard, 24 5000 NAMUR 081 22 90 90

030 Centre PMS Libre Auvelais Rue des Sartinets, 22 5060 AUVELAIS 071 74 11 57

012 Centre PMS Libre Jambes 2 Rue Tillieux, 5 5100 JAMBES 081 30 75 07

023 Centre PMS Libre Jambes 1 Rue de Coppin, 10 5100 JAMBES 081 30 50 27

058 Centre PMS Libre Jambes 3 Rue de Dave, 55 5100 JAMBES 081 30 27 00

017 Centre PMS Libre Dinant Av. Franchet d'Esperey, 9 5500 DINANT 082 22 29 31

016 Centre PMS Libre Couvin Rue de la Gare, 43 5660 COUVIN 060 34 48 89



010 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 1 Route de Beaumont, 71 6030 MARCHIENNE-AU-PONT 071 51 61 27

011 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 2 Route de Beaumont, 71 6030 MARCHIENNE-AU-PONT 071 51 53 51

092 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 4 Route de Beaumont, 71 6030 MARCHIENNE-AU-PONT 071 44 50 70

057 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 3 (Gosselies) Rue de l'Est 10 6041 GOSSELIES 071 51 63 84

093 Centre PMS Libre Charleroi 5 (Gosselies) Rue de l'Est  10 6041 Gosselies 071 37 20 05

013 Centre PMS Libre Chatelet 1 Rue du Collège, 43 6200 CHATELET 071 38 35 96

014 Centre PMS Libre Chatelet 2 Rue de la Station, 164 6200 CHATELET 071 38 69 69

015 Centre PMS Libre Chimay Rue Fromenteau, 18 6460 CHIMAY 060 21 14 05

066 Centre PMS Libre Erquelinnes Rue des Combattants, 95 6560 ERQUELINNES 071 55 66 56

003 Centre PMS Libre Bastogne Rue des Maies, 1 6600 BASTOGNE 061 21 63 33

072 Centre PMS Libre Vielsalm Rue Capitaine Lekeux, 14 bte 1
6698  GRAND HALLEUX

6690 VIELSALM 080 21 55 31

001 Centre PMS Libre Arlon Rue des Déportés, 129 6700 ARLON 063 22 70 54

053 Centre PMS Libre  Virton 2 Rue Croix-le-Maire, 17 6760 VIRTON 063 57 89 92

055 Centre PMS Libre  Virton 1 Rue sur-le-Terme, 27 6760 VIRTON 063 57 89 91

042 Centre PMS Libre Neufchateau Rue des Charmes, 3 6840 NEUFCHATEAU 061 27 14 38

046 Centre PMS Libre St Hubert Rue de la Fontaine, 29 6870 ST HUBERT 061 61 23 63

031 Centre PMS Libre 2 Marche en F. Rue Erène, 1 6900 MARCHE EN FAMENNE 084 32 06 80

032 Centre PMS Libre 1 Marche en F. Avenue de la Toison d'Or, 72 6900 MARCHE EN FAMENNE 084 31 10 82

033 Centre PMS Libre Mons 1 Rue du Joncquois, 122 7000 MONS 065 33 70 85

034 Centre PMS Libre Mons 2 Rue du Joncquois, 122 7000 MONS 065 31 38 78

048 Centre PMS Libre Soignies 1 Rue Scaffart  8 7060 SOIGNIES 067 33 36 42

049 Centre PMS Libre Soignies 2 Rue Scaffart  8 7060 SOIGNIES 067 33 44 52

025 Centre PMS Libre La Louvière Rue Warocqué, 88 7100 LA LOUVIERE 064 22 58 74

005 Centre PMS Libre Binche Av. Marie-José, 48 7130 BINCHE 064 33 73 24

050 Centre PMS Libre Hornu 1 Rue A. Demot, 9 7301 HORNU 065 78 28 90

059 Centre PMS Libre Hornu 2 Rue A. Demot, 9 7301 HORNU 065 80 34 74

051 Centre PMS Libre  Tournai 1 Rue des Soeurs de la Charité, 6 7500 TOURNAI 069 22 19 63

052 Centre PMS Libre  Tournai 2 Rue Childéric, 29 7500 TOURNAI 069 22 97 83

081 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé Tournai Rue des Jésuites, 29 7500 TOURNAI 069 22 03 73

069 Centre PMS Libre Peruwelz Rue des Américains, 20 7600 PERUWELZ 069 44 35 11

036 Centre PMS Libre Mouscron Rue St Joseph, 6 7700 MOUSCRON 056 39 16 20

078 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé  Mouscron Rue du Luxembourg, 37 7700 MOUSCRON 056 34 70 06     

094 Centre PMS Libre Mouscron 2 Rue St Joseph, 6 7700 MOUSCRON 056 39 16 01

070 Centre PMS Libre Comines Rue de Wervicq, 14 7780 COMINES 056 48 30 90

002 Centre PMS Libre Ath Rue Paul Pastur, 104 7800 ATH 068 28 34 47

075 Centre PMS Libre Spécialisé d'Ath Chaussée de Valenciennes,199 7801 IRCHONWELZ 068 66 55 30

2 - Communal

100 Centre PMS Communal 1 Bruxelles Rue Melsens, 38 1000 BRUXELLES 02 279 63 00

101 Centre PMS Communal 2 Bruxelles Rue Melsens, 38 1000 BRUXELLES 02 279 63 20

102 Centre PMS Communal 3 Bruxelles Quai aux Barques, 6 1000 BRUXELLES 02 210 18 10

103 Centre PMS Communal 4 Bruxelles Rue Philippe de Champagne, 52 1000 BRUXELLES 02 548 05 10

175 Centre PMS Communal 5 pr l'E.Sp. Rue Philippe de Champagne, 52 1000 BRUXELLES 02 548 05 30

106 Centre PMS Communal Schaerbeek 2 Grande rue au Bois,78 1030 BRUXELLES (SCHAERB.) 02 240 46 20

111 Centre PMS Communal Schaerbeek 1 Rue Vifquin, 2 1030 BRUXELLES (SCHAERB.) 02 240 32 64

105 Centre PMS Communal Etterbeek Rue Fétis, 37 1040 BRUXELLES (ETTERBEEK) 02 627 08 20

107 Centre PMS Communal Ixelles Rue de la Crèche, 6 1050 BRUXELLES (IXELLES) 02 515 79 50

112 Centre PMS Communal St Gilles Rue des Etudiants, 14 1060 BRUXELLES (St GILLES) 02 563 11 00   

104 Centre PMS Communal Uccle Chaussée St Job, 683 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 348 65 24 

108 Centre PMS Communal Liège1 Rue Beeckman, 27 4000 LIEGE 04 222 04 93

109 Centre PMS Communal Liège 2 Rue G. Simenon, 13 4000 LIEGE 04 341 40 14

110 Centre PMS Communal Liège 3 Rue Beeckman, 29 4000 LIEGE 04 223 79 34

113 Centre PMS Communal Liège 4 Rue Beeckman, 27 4000 LIEGE 04 222 04 93

3 - Communauté Française

214 Centre PMS de la C.F. d'IXELLES Avenue du Onze Novembre, 57 1040 BRUXELLES (ETTERBEEK) 02 513 20 55 

228 Centre PMS de la C.F. de St Gilles Avenue de l'Armée, 117 1040 BRUXELLES (ETTERBEEK) 02 734 44 38

219 Centre PMS de la C.F. Molenbeek Av. Marie de Hongrie, 60A 1083 BRUXELLES 02 468 39 38



275 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Auderghem Av. Schaller, 89 1160 BRUXELLES (AUDERGH.) 02 673 70 87

235 Centre PMS de la C.F. d'Uccle Av. Kamerdelle, 15 1180 BRUXELLES (UCCLE) 02 374 89 10

240 Centre PMS de la C.F. de Wol.St L. Av. Jacques Brel, 30 1200 BRUXELLES (W.St L.) 02 762 60 23

239 Centre PMS de la C. F. Wavre Chaussée de Louvain, 72 1300 WAVRE 010 22 30 90

225 Centre PMS de la C. F. Nivelles Av. de Burlet, 23 1400 NIVELLES 067 21 40 55

205 Centre PMS de la C. F. Chenée Quai de Rome 43 4000 CHENEE 04 226 26 59

243 Centre PMS de la C. F. Liège Rue St Léonard, 378 4000 LIEGE 04 227 11 71

229 Centre PMS de la C. F. Seraing Rue du Marais, 35 4100 SERAING 04 336 66 79

238 Centre PMS de la C. F. Waremme Rue Gustave Renier, 19 4300 WAREMME 019 32 26 41

276 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Flémalle Grand Route, 197 4400 FLEMALLE HAUTE 04 233 65 84

213 Centre PMS de la C. F. Huy Rue des Augustins, 11 4500 HUY 085 21 34 88

244 Centre PMS de la C. F. Visé Rue de la Wade, 9 4600 VISE 04 379 33 22

236 Centre PMS de la C. F. Verviers Rue du Palais, 27 5ème étage 4800 VERVIERS 087 22 57 93 

281 Centre PMS de la C. F. pr l'E.Sp. Verviers Rue des Wallons, 42 4800 VERVIERS 087 32 10 80

231 Centre PMS de la C. F. Spa Rue de Sclessin 2 4900 SPA 087 77 13 28

223 Centre PMS de la C. F. Namur Rue de Bruxelles, 34b 5000 NAMUR 081 22 81 79

211 Centre PMS de la C. F. Gembloux Rue Entrée Jacques, 68 5030 GEMBLOUX 081 61 48 08

232 Centre PMS de la C. F. Tamines Rue Reine Elisabeth, 26 5060 TAMINES 071 77 24 22 

277 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Jambes Rue de Géronsart, 160 5100 JAMBES 081 33 16 10

200 Centre PMS de la C. F. Andenne Rue de l'Hôpital, 23 5300 ANDENNE 085 84 94 85

207 Centre PMS de la C. F. Dinant Rue St-Pierre, 139 5500 DINANT 082 22 29 73 

280 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Philippeville Rue de la Calamine, 36 c 5600 PHILIPPEVILLE 071 66 75 03

206 Centre PMS de la C. F. Couvin Rue du Bercet, 2 5660 COUVIN 060 34 42 68

204 Centre PMS de la C. F. Charleroi Rue de la Science, 38 6000 CHARLEROI 071 20 11 70

242 Centre PMS de la C. F. Gosselies Faubourg de Bruxelles 110 6041 GOSSELIES 071 35 52 57

282 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp.Chatelet Rue des Gravelles, 49 6200 CHATELET 071 38 86 56

233 Centre PMS de la C. F. Thuin Drève des Alliés, 9 a 6530 THUIN 071 59 15 64 

201 Centre PMS de la C. F. Arlon Rue de Sesselich, 61 6700 ARLON 063 22 02 47 

241 Centre PMS de la C. F. Virton Faubourg d'Arival, 39 6760 VIRTON 063 57 72 07

224 Centre PMS de la C. F. Neufchateau Av. de la Gare, 10/Z 6840 NEUFCHATEAU 061 27 74 58 

217 Centre PMS de la C. F. Marche Av. de la Toison d'Or, 75 6900 MARCHE 084 31 11 39 

279 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Marloie Rue Mionvaux, 35 6900 MARLOIE (WAHA) 084 31 26 54

220 Centre PMS de la C. F. Mons Av. du Champ de Mars, 2 7000 MONS 065 84 80 14

278 Centre PMS de la C.F. pr l'E.Sp. Mons Chaussée du Roeulx, 122 7000 MONS 065 35 36 53

230 Centre PMS de la C. F. Soignies Rue Léon Hachez, 38 7060 SOIGNIES 067 33 57 85 

221 Centre PMS de la C. F. Morlanwelz Rue Léon Moyaux, 82 7140 MORLANWELZ 064 44 29 67 

226 Centre PMS de la C. F. Dour Rue de l'Athénée, 37 7370 DOUR 065 65 38 93

234 Centre PMS de la C. F. Tournai Rue Beyaert, 39 7500 TOURNAI 069 22 51 39 

202 Centre PMS de la C. F. Ath Bd de l'Hôpital, 32 7800 ATH 068 84 29 19

4 - Provincial

304 Centre PMS de la CoCoF 1 Rue du Meiboom, 14   3ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 60

331 Centre PMS de la Cocof 3 Rue du Meiboom, 14   4ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 81

333 Centre PMS de la Cocof 2 Rue du Meiboom, 14   4ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 77

377 Centre PMS de la COCOF 4 rue du Meiboom 14 3ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 60

378 Centre PMS de la COCOF 5 rue du Meiboom 14 6ème étage 1000 BRUXELLES 02 800 86 81

334 Centre PMS Provincial de Wavre Av. Bohy, 51 1300 WAVRE 010 48 81 36

332 Centre PMS Provincial Brabant 3 Chaussée de Tirlemont, 87 1370 JODOIGNE 010 81 35 64

337 Centre PMS Provincial Brabant 4 Rue Demulder, 10 1400 NIVELLES 067 21 79 21

310 Centre PMS Provincial Herstal 1 Boulevard Albert 1er, 80 4040 HERSTAL 04 248 42 57

316 Centre PMS Provincial Liège Pl. de Coronmeuse 21  1er étage 4040 LIEGE (HERSTAL) 04 248 80 61 

324 Centre PMS Provincial Seraing 1 Rue de la Province, 21 4100 SERAING 04 330 73 85

325 Centre PMS Provincial Seraing 2 Av. de la Concorde, 212 4100 SERAING 04 237 36 62

314 Centre PMS Provincial Waremme Rue E. de Sélys Longchamps, 33 4300 WAREMME 019 32 26 12

312 Centre PMS Provincial Huy 1 Rue St Pierre, 50 4500 HUY 085 27 84 77

313 Centre PMS Provincial  Huy 2 Rue St Pierre, 48 4500 HUY 085 21 13 75 



311 Centre PMS Provincial Herstal 2 Rue du Grand Puits, 49 4623 MAGNEE (HERSTAL) 04 237 90 00

317 Centre PMS Eupen-St Vith Neustrasse, 59b 4700 EUPEN 087 74 25 22

305 Centre PMS Provincial Verviers 2 Rue Donckier, 42 4800 VERVIERS 087 29 25 25

330 Centre PMS Provincial Verviers 1 Rue de la Station, 11 4800 VERVIERS 087 31 00 19 

321 Centre PMS Provincial Namur Rue Chateau des Balances, 3 bis 5000 NAMUR 081 776 764

327 Centre PMS Provincial Tamines-Gembloux Rue E. Duculot, 11 5060 TAMINES 071 26 99 05

335 Centre PMS Provincial Andenne Rue de l'Hôpital, 23   2ème étage 5300 ANDENNE 085 84 94 85

302 Centre PMS Provincial Beauraing Rue de l'Aubépine, 61 5570 BEAURAING 081 776 828

308 Centre PMS Provincial Ciney Rue Walter Soeur, 66 5590 CINEY 081 776 826

309 Centre PMS Provincial Florennes- Couvin Rue Gérard de Cambrai, 18 5620 FLORENNES 081 776 829

306 Centre PMS Provincial U.T. Square Hiernaux, 2 6000 CHARLEROI 071 53 12 45

307 Centre PMS Provincial Charleroi 2 Rue de la Régence, 19 6000 CHARLEROI 071 23 62 70 

336 Centre PMS Provincial Charleroi 3 Square Hiernaux  2  (6éme étage) 6000 CHARLEROI 071 53 15 17

375 Centre PMS Spécialisé Provincial Marcinelle Av. M. Meurée, 24 6001 MARCINELLE 071 43 32 83

328 Centre PMS Provincial Thuin Rue A. Liégeois, 9 6530 THUIN 071 59 02 46

318 Centre PMS Provincial Mons Rue de la Grande Triperie, 21 7000 MONS 065 39 41 70

379 Centre PMS Provincial Mons 2 Rue de la Grande Triperie, 21 7000 MONS 065 39 41 70

326 Centre PMS Provincial Soignies Rue de la Régence, 25 7060 SOIGNIES 067 33 33 08

315 Centre PMS Provincial La Louvière Rue du Parc, 87 7100 LA LOUVIERE 064 22 26 71 

376 Centre PMS Spécialisé Provincial La Louvière Rue Paul Pastur, 33 7100 LA LOUVIERE 064 238 340

303 Centre PMS Provincial Binche Rue de Bruxelles, 14/16 7130 BINCHE 064 33 28 55

319 Centre PMS Provincial Morlanwelz Rue de l'Enseignement, 12 7140 MORLANWELZ 064 31 25 25

323 Centre PMS Provincial Saint Ghislain Place Albert Elisabeth, 50 7330 SAINT GHISLAIN 065 76 40 30

329 Centre PMS Provincial Tournai Rue Royale, 87 7500 TOURNAI 069 55 37 10

322 Centre PMS Provincial Peruwelz Rue Verte Chasse, 7   1er étage 7600 PERUWELZ 069 53 27 00

320 Centre PMS Provincial Mouscron Rue du Télégraphe, 4 7700 MOUSCRON 056 48 18 90

301 Centre PMS Provincial Ath Bld de l'Est, 24 7800 ATH 068 26 50 80


